

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Douglas County Community Foundation Awards Annual Philip S. Miller Community Grants

[Douglas County Colorado, Nov 14, 2023] In partnership with Douglas County, Douglas County Community Foundation (DCCF) awarded 27 Philip S. Miller grants to local nonprofit organizations, totaling \$185,000. DCCF partners with Douglas County Government to manage its annual Philip S. Miller grant endowment. Twenty-four organizations received Competitive Community grants, while three received Senior Services grants. Congratulations to the following grant recipients:

- Philip S. Miller Competitive Community Grants
  - Backpack Society
  - Best Buddies in Colorado
  - Bridge of Hope Greater Denver
    CALF Colorado Agricultural
  - Leadership Foundation
  - Castle Country Assisted Living, Inc.
  - Colorado Lions Camp
  - Crisis Center
  - CSU Extension in Douglas County
  - o Doctors Care
  - Douglas County Christian Counseling
  - Douglas County Libraries Foundation
  - Folds of Honor
  - Friends of Douglas County K-9
  - Help & Hope Center

- Integrated Family Community
  Services
- Lady Trailblazer Inc.
- Manna Care Food Pantry Cherry Hills Community Church
- Manna Resource Center
- Parker Task Force for Human Services
- Ray Of Hope Cancer Foundation
- Rocky Mountain Wildlife Alliance
- SECORCares
- Southeast Counseling Center
- Step Seven Ministries
- Philip S. Miller Senior Services Grants
  - Aging Resources of Douglas County
  - Castle Rock Senior Activity Center
  - Parker Senior Center

DCCF works diligently to help local nonprofits of all sizes thrive in their missions. "This is how we serve our community," said Mike Waid, Executive Director of DCCF. "We bring together partners like Douglas County Government, who entrust us as stewards of their financial gifts, with worthy and vetted local Douglas County nonprofits to make a real difference in our community and help those in need."

## About Douglas County Community Foundation

Douglas County Community Foundation (DCCF) is committed to responsibly managing philanthropic contributions, maintaining agile funds for emergencies, inspiring generosity, and providing support to local nonprofit organizations serving the needs within our community.

## Media Contact:

Mike Waid, Executive Director mike@dccf.org